(Local Government Name) Resolution Application for North Carolina Department of Commerce Rural Transformation Grant Fund Rural Engagement & Investment Program (Project Name)

WHEREAS, (Local Government's) Board of Commissioners had indicated its desire to assist in development efforts within (Local Government); and,

WHEREAS, the Board fully supports the proposed project by (Project Name) which will result in the (acquisition of, development of, rehabilitation of, etc.) at (address); and,

WHEREAS, the Board wished to pursue a formal application for (Program Category) in the amount of (Amount Requested) from the North Carolina Department of Commerce, Rural Transformation Grant Fund, Rural Engagement & Investment Program; and,

NOW, THERFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by (Local Government) Board of Commissioners:

That (Local Government) is authorized to submit a formal application to the North Carolina Department of Commerce, Rural Transformation Grant Fund, Rural Engagement & Investment Program in order to provide assistance to benefit (Project Name).

That this Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted this the (Date) day of (Month), (Year) in (Local Government), North Carolina.

(signature)

ATTEST:

Chairman Name

(Seal or Signature)